

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2004-01 **Version**: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Adopted

File created: 3/9/2004 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:

Enactment date: 3/9/2004 Enactment #: 70

Effective date:

Title: NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh would like to thank

Father Joe for his service not only to St. Raphael Parish, but to the community of Morningside and to

the City of Pittsburgh.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh wishes the Rev.

Joseph V. Kurutz good wishes for a happy, healthy retirement and hereby declares March 30, 2004 at

"Father Joe Kurutz Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Len Bodack

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MS. PAYNE

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2004	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass